
Body
Parts

Manual

1981�2001
Utilivan

Body
Parts

Manual

1981�2001
Utilivan



2 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Read First: Top Tips on Using This Online Manual

Browse pages with Bookmarks (hyperlinks) or thumbnails

A bookmark, at the left of the screen, is a hyperlink to a page.  From any page in this
document, you can use bookmarks to jump to any section heading.

To jump to a topic by using its bookmark, point to the bookmark name, and when the
arrow becomes a pointing hand, click on the name.  If a triangle (or + sign) appears to
the left of the bookmark, click the triangle (or + sign) to show or hide subordinate
bookmarks.

Thumbnails are visual icons of the actual pages.  After selecting the thumbnail view button
(Acrobat Reader ver. 3.0) or tab (ver. 4.0), you can quickly browse for parts sections just by the
�look� of the page.  Click on the appropriate thumbnail to view that page.

Use the Zoom and Fit tools for magnification of page sections
Select the Zoom tool.  (In ver. 4.0, when the Hand tool is selected, you can temporarily
change to the Zoom tool by holding down the Ctrl key and the space bar at the same
time.)  Click and drag to draw a rectangle around the area you want to magnify.

To return to an overview, you can click on one of the following buttons:

� The Fit Page button scales the entire page to display within the main window.
� The Fit Width button scales the page width to display within the main window.

Use the Text tool for copying selected text into other applications
You can select text in a PDF document, copy it to the Clipboard, and paste it into another application. By
pasting parts descriptions and numbers into your email or parts form template, you can order
parts much faster than through phoning or faxing.  To select text and copy it to the Clipboard:

1. Click the Text Selection tool.
2. Click and drag over the text you want to select.  When you release the mouse button, the

selected text stays highlighted.
3. Hold down the Ctrl key and press C on the keyboard to copy the selected text to the Clipboard.

Find parts or procedures with the Find tool
Use the Find tool to search for a fragment of a word, a complete word, or multiple words in the active
document.  To find a word (e.g., a part name):

1. Click the Find tool.
2. In the Find What text box, enter the text to be found and click Find.  When the program finds the

text, the Find dialog box closes and the page containing the text is displayed with the text
highlighted.

3. To find the next occurrence of the word, press F3, press Ctrl + G, or reopen the Find
dialog box and click Find Again.



31981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that our
219 telephone area code changed to 574 in January
2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

Important Notices
©2003, Utilimaster.®

Printed in U.S.A.

Title: 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Utilimaster Corporation attempts to provide information that is accurate, complete, and useful.  All
information contained in this manual is based on the latest product information available at the time of
publication.  However, because of the Utilimaster policy of continual product improvement, Utilimaster
reserves the right to amend the information in this document at any time without prior notice.  Should
you find inadequacies in the text, please send your comments to the following address:

Utilimaster
Attn: Designer of Technical Publications
65906 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573�0585,  U.S.A.

This material is confidential and the property of Utilimaster.  It is shared with your company for the sole
purpose of helping you with the operation of the described equipment.

 Utilimaster makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this material, including, but not limited to, the
implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.  Utilimaster shall not be liable
for errors contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing,
performance, or use of this material.

Utilimaster expressly disclaims all responsibility and liability for the installation, use, performance,
maintenance, and support of third-party products.  Customers are advised to make their independent
evaluation of such products.

No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated to another language without the
prior written consent of Utilimaster.

Utilimaster®, Utilivan®, Aerocap®, Trademaster�, and Metromaster� are registered trademarks of
Utilimaster Corporation.  All other trademarks are products of  their respective companies.

Browse the award-winning web site www.utilimaster.com for more information about Utilimaster and
its products.

Revision Control

Revision Print Date

Rev. A March 2003

Part Number: 03102389-PY81EN

http://www.utilimaster.com/


4 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Contents

Revision Control ................................................................................................... 3

Important Notices ................................................................................................. 3

Introduction .......................................................................................................... 6

Decoding Part Numbers ....................................................................................... 6

Finding Part Numbers...................................................................................... 6

Item Numbers .................................................................................................. 6

Part Number with a Suffix ................................................................................ 7

Part Descriptions ............................................................................................. 7

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) ..................................................................... 8

Body (or Unit) Serial Number and Federal Certification Label ............................. 8

Work Order Numbers ........................................................................................... 8

Ordering Parts ...................................................................................................... 9

How to Order ................................................................................................... 9

Returns ............................................................................................................ 9

Customizable Parts Order Form ...................................................................... 9

Faxable Parts Order Form .............................................................................. 11

Filing Warranty Claims ........................................................................................ 11

Reporting Safety Defects (U.S. Only) ................................................................ 12

More Information ................................................................................................ 13

Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide ...................................................... 13

Utilimaster Glossary of Terms ....................................................................... 13

Utilimaster Body Service Manual................................................................... 13

Download Files .............................................................................................. 13

Contact Utilimaster ........................................................................................ 13



51981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Diagrams and Parts Lists ................................................................................... 14

1�Chassis Interface ..................................................................................... 14

2�Rear Bumpers .......................................................................................... 18

3�Cargo Floor, Low Mount........................................................................... 22

3�Cargo Floor, Flat ...................................................................................... 24

4�Rear Structure, Full-width Door................................................................ 26

4�Rear Structure, Narrow Door ................................................................... 28

4�Rear Structure, RV Door .......................................................................... 30

5�Rear Doors, Swing ................................................................................... 32

5�Rear Doors, Slam Lock Hardware ........................................................... 34

5�Rear Doors, Cam Lock Hardware ............................................................ 36

5�Rear Door, Roll-up ................................................................................... 38

6�Sidewalls .................................................................................................. 42

6�Sidewalls, Skirt Option ............................................................................. 46

7�Roof ......................................................................................................... 48

7�Roof Options ............................................................................................ 50

8�Front Bulkhead Wall ................................................................................. 52

8�Mid-ship Wall, Solid ................................................................................. 54

8�Mid-ship Wall, Mesh................................................................................. 56

9�Electrical Harnesses ................................................................................ 58

10�Cargo Options, Interior........................................................................... 62

10�Cargo Options, Exterior ......................................................................... 64

11�Heater, Auxiliary ..................................................................................... 66

12�Cabover Option ...................................................................................... 68

Appendixes ........................................................................................................ 70

01901753�Fiberglass Aerocaps .................................................................. 70

59260003�Laminated Roof Metal ................................................................ 71

Index .................................................................................................................. 72



6 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Decoding Part Numbers
Finding Part Numbers

This manual contains exploded-view drawings and parts lists for standard factory parts.  The drawings
illustrate the various parts and their general locations.  The parts list accompanying a drawing describes
each part and gives the corresponding Utilimaster part number.  Some parts may appear on multiple
drawings and lists.

Item Numbers

Drawings have item numbers identifying each part in the drawing:
� Item numbers lead with the section number (e.g., all 7.X numbers are Roof parts).
� The item numbers are listed numerically in the parts lists (e.g., 7.1, 7.2, 7.3)

followed by the Utilimaster part number and part descriptions.
� The corresponding side of the vehicle (if applicable) is identified by a RH (Right

Hand) or LH (Left Hand) suffix.  (See the directional icon here and on the parts
list pages.)

� A numerical suffix (e.g., 7.4.1) indicates a part variation, a component of the
preceding part, or fasteners for the preceding part.

� Other item number suffixes might indicate vehicle height, width, or other
information that specifies that part (e.g., 7.1-FF or 7.12-T).

� Parts that are not shown have the X.NS suffix.
� Assembly numbers (X.Ref) are listed only for Utilimaster parts representatives to cross-reference.

Introduction
This manual lists parts for Utilimaster® Utilivan® PDV (Parcel Delivery Van)
bodies built on cutaway chassis.  It contains exploded-view drawings and parts
lists to aid in ordering replacement parts for units built from 1981 to the major
model change in 2001.  Parts information on Utilivans built after 2001 (as
well as all Trademaster� and Metromaster� PDVs) are covered in a different
manual.  This manual covers only those assemblies manufactured by or installed
by Utilimaster® Corporation.  Items such as chassis and drive train components or
certain interior furnishings are covered by separate manufacturer-supplied information.

All information, specifications, and illustrations contained in this manual are based on the latest product
information available at the time of publication.  However, because of the Utilimaster policy of continual
product improvement, Utilimaster reserves the right to amend the information in this document at any
time without prior notice.

NOTE: This information is generic.  Details in illustrations and part numbers may
differ from those in your vehicle.  Because Utilimaster manufactures many customized
vehicle bodies, this manual cannot list and illustrate every possible part in every vehicle.
Nevertheless, the most common body options are described here.  Use this information as
a guideline where it applies.



71981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Part Number with a Suffix

A part number with a suffix might require you to include more information:
� The Width suffix (e.g., 12345678-W) is asking for the body width.
� The Height suffix is asking for the body height.
� The Length suffix needs the length of the part being replaced.
� An Appendix suffix requires cross-referencing the number with an appendix in the back of this

manual.  (See the Table of Contents.)
� A part number with a Chart suffix depends on various body options to accurately replace the part.

Customer Service will consult your vehicle body options from your supplied Body Serial Number.

In some cases specific part numbers are replaced by a code.
� Parts Guide refers to the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide. (See the More Information

section.)
� BSNR means the Body Serial Number is Required.  (See the Utilimaster Body Serial Number

section.)
� DSNR means the Roll-up Door Serial Number is Required.  This number is stamped on a metal

plate on the interior side of the door.

Our Customer Service Department will gladly help if you need assistance.

Part Descriptions

Two asterisks (**) in front of the part description indicates that this part number is not currently used in
Utilimaster production.  These parts may take longer to deliver or may be replaced (superseded) by a
different part number.



8 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Illustration LA�20
Label on C-post

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
The 17-digit chassis Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) is the legal identifier for this vehicle and is
the number recorded in the license plate registration. The VIN appears on a small metal plate on the dash
on the driver�s side.  You can read the VIN if you look through the windshield.  The number is also
recorded on the Federal Certification Label.  (See Illustrations LA�5 and LA�10.)

Body (or Unit) Serial Number
and Federal Certification Label
The 15-digit Utilimaster Body (or Unit) Serial Number
is recorded on the Federal Certification Label.  This
label is a plastic decal (about 11" long and 2" high) that
contains a variety of manufacturing information
(including the VIN).  This label is found on the C-post or
door edge. (See Illustration LA�10 and LA�20.)

Work Order Numbers
A 7-digit Work Order Number appears below the
Body Serial Number on the Federal Certification Label.
This number (without the leading W) is also stamped
(since 1999) on the left-hand base rail.  On vehicles built before 1999, the Body Serial Number was
stamped on the base rail.  Either number can be used to identify the body if it is no longer mounted on
the original chassis.  (See Illustrations LA�10 and LA�30.)

Illustration LA�5
Vehicle Identification Number

Illustration LA�30
Work Order Number

Illustration LA�10
Federal Certification Label



91981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that our
219 telephone area code changed to 574 in January
2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

Ordering Parts
How to Order

To order parts for this vehicle, gather the following information:
� Model and year of vehicle (200x-Customer name).
� Chassis VIN or Utilimaster Body Number (see page 8).
� Complete shipping address.
� Preferred method of shipping.
� Complete description of all the parts necessary (see parts lists).
� Method of payment.

NOTE:  Customer Service prefers payment by Visa, MasterCard,
Discover, or American Express credit cards.  Purchase Orders from
customers with established open accounts are also accepted.

Then contact Utilimaster Customer Service by using one of the following methods:
� Email your order to CustSvc@Utilimaster.com. (See Customizable Parts Order Form below.)
� Fax your order to 574-862-7637.
� Call 800-237-7806 (574-862-3219) and ask for the Parts Department.
� Mail or express service your order to the following address:

Utilimaster Corp.
Attn: Parts Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

Returns

To return parts for credit, call the Customer Service Department for prior authorization.  All returns must
be shipped prepaid freight.  A restocking fee will be charged to all returns.  Special-order parts are not
returnable.

Customizable Parts Order Form

The Parts Order Form on the next page can be photocopied from this manual.  Then one of the copies
can be filled in with the relevant information and faxed or mailed to Utilimaster Customer Service.

You can also download a customizable form template file from the Utilimaster web site
www.utilimaster.com.  That template is similar to the form on the next page, but it has a header that you
can customize with your name and address.  Then, to order parts, you only have to enter the specific
information about the vehicle�saving retyping the same address information repeatedly.  After
completing the form information, the file can be emailed as an attachment.  That form can also be used
for mailing or faxing.

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


10 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7R 8WLOLPDVWHU�3DUWV�'HSDUWPHQW
������6WDWH�5RDG�����3�2��%R[����
:DNDUXVD��,1������±������8�6�$�

)$;� ���±���±����

'DWH �������������������� 3UHIHUUHG�6KLSSLQJ����������������������������
�L�H���W\SH�RI�FDUULHU�DQG�VHUYLFH�SULRULW\�

5H 3DUWV�2UGHU������������
RU�5HTXHVW�IRU�4XRWH�2QO\��������

&UHGLW�&DUG����������������������������������������
�RU�32��IRU�FXVWRPHUV�ZLWK�RSHQ�DFFRXQWV�

6SHFLDO�,QVWUXFWLRQV����������������������������������
�H�J���GLIIHUHQW�VKLSSLQJ�DGGUHVV�

6LJQDWXUH��������������������������������������������
6HUYLFH�FHQWHU�UHSUHVHQWDWLYH
V�VLJQDWXUH

9HKLFOH�0RGHO 8WLOLPDVWHU�%RG\�6�1�RU�&KDVVLV�9,1 $SSOLFDWLRQ

0DLQWHQDQFH�BB���$FFLGHQW�BB

RU�:DUUDQW\�BB

2UGHU
,WHP��

8WLOLPDVWHU
3DUW�1XPEHU

3DUW
'HVFULSWLRQ

4XDQWLW\ &RPPHQWV��RSWLRQDO�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

8WLOLPDVWHU�&XVWRPHU�6HUYLFH������������� 8WLOLPDVWHU3DUWV2UGHU)RUP��GRF��������

6HUYLFH�&HQWHU�1DPH�������������������������������������������

&RQWDFW�3HUVRQ�������������������������������������������������������

(PDLO��������������������������������������������������������������������������

$GGUHVV�����������������������������������������������������������������������������

&LW\��6WDWH��=LS�������������������������������������������������������������������

3KRQH��������������������������������������������������������������������������������

)D[������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

Faxable Parts Order Form



111981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Filing Warranty Claims
If a problem on the Utilimaster body is caused by a defect in materials or
workmanship, it will be covered by our Limited Warranty.  Chassis, engine,
tires, and battery failures are covered by the individual manufacturers.

Claims must meet the requirements listed below.  Failure to meet these
requirements may result in a denied or delayed claim.

Complete a repair order with the following information:
� Owner�s and/or service facility�s name.
� Service center representative�s signature.
� Chassis VIN or Utilimaster Body Serial Number (see page 8).
� Date vehicle was repaired.
� Mileage at time of failure.
� Itemized description of the problem.

Complaint
Cause of failure (if known)
Correction (describe in detail)

� Service center labor rate and total time of repair.
� Total claim amount, including cost of parts, labor, miscellaneous charges, and sales tax (if

applicable).
� Your claim or repair order number.

NOTE: The claim or repair order number is the number used to match Utilimaster
payment with the work done.  It will be noted on your payment.

� Utilimaster authorization number (for repairs costing over $150 U.S.).

The claim can be mailed, faxed, emailed, or performed on-line on our web site (assuming all
required information is included).

� Warranty claims should be mailed to:
Utilimaster
Attn: Warranty Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

� Alternately, you can fax your claim (if no photographs are involved) with the above information to
574-862-7637.  (The resolution of the received copies must be acceptable, or you will be asked to
mail your hard copies.)

� Or you can email your claim with the above information to Warranty@Utilimaster.com.  (You can
download a customizable Warranty Claim Form template from the Utilimaster web site
www.utilimaster.com.  The template has a header that you can customize with your name and
address.  Then, to file a claim, you only have to enter the specific information about the vehicle�
saving retyping the same address information repeatedly.  After completing the form information,
the file can be emailed as an attachment.  This form can also be used for mailing or faxing.)

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that our
219 telephone area code changed to 574 in January
2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

mailto:Warranty@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


12 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Other claim requirements:
� Any repairs over $150 U.S. or for structural warranty require prior authorization from

Utilimaster, and that number must appear on the repair order.
� Any claim that is not legible and complete will be returned for completion.
� All paint claims require pictures, estimates, and prior authorization.
� Shipping damage claims also require pictures, estimates, and prior authorization.  The damage

must also be noted on the Delivery Acceptance form.  This form requires the signature of the carrier
driver.

� Sublet work must have the sublet repair order attached to the service facility�s repair order that is
being submitted.

� Claims must be submitted within 30 days after the repair is completed.

If the return of a failed part is requested, contact a Utilimaster warranty representative for a return goods
authorization (RGA).  Please reference that number with the returned part and enclose a copy of the
repair order.  Shipping charges should be entered on the same repair order that is submitted for warranty
payment.  COD charges for a returned parts will not be accepted, and the part will be returned.

Claims are paid semimonthly.  Utilimaster generally does not pay sales tax on claims.  If you do not have
our tax exemption number on file, please call 800-528-3454 or 574-862-4561 and ask for the accounting
department to obtain the number.

Reporting Safety Defects (U.S. Only)
If you believe that your vehicle has a defect that could cause a crash, injury, or death, you should
immediately inform the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA), in addition to
notifying Utilimaster.

If NHTSA receives similar complaints, it may open an investigation, and if it finds that a safety defect
exists in a group of vehicles, it may order a recall and remedy campaign.  However, NHTSA cannot
become involved in individual problems between you, your dealer, or Utilimaster.

To contact NHTSA, you may either call the Auto Safety Hotline toll-free at 1-800-424-9393; in the
Washington, D.C., area call 202-366-0123 or write to:

NHTSA
U.S. Department of Transportation
400 Seventh Street
Washington, DC 20590

You can also obtain other information about motor vehicle safety from the Hotline.



131981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

NOTE:  When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that
our 219 telephone area code changed to 574 in
January 2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

More Information
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide

Easily find commonly replaced parts for most Utilimaster vehicles in the
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.  This illustrated document
includes more part numbers for bumpers, door hardware, electrical
components, mirrors, vents, mud flaps, roll-up door parts, and many other
parts.  It also includes sealants and repair kits.

Utilimaster Glossary of Terms

If you are not familiar with some of the terminology used in this manual, you
can find many Utilimaster and industry associated terms and definitions in
the Utilimaster Glossary of Terms�Body Information Guide.

Utilimaster Body Service Manual

Read about routine maintenance procedures, troubleshooting, proper
adjustment methods, vehicle repair, aftermarket upgrades, and much more in
the Utilimaster Vehicles�Body Service Manual.

Download Files

These and other support documents are downloadable (as Adobe® Acrobat®

PDF files) from our web site at www.utilimaster.com.  Click on the
Technical Manuals button, to access the download page.  To view the files
you must have the Adobe Acrobat Reader version 3.0 or higher installed on
your computer.  Acrobat readers are available free for all leading computer
operating systems on the Adobe web site (www.adobe.com).

Contact Utilimaster

Browse our site for more information about Utilimaster and its products
or contact Utilimaster Customer Service by using one of the following
methods:
� Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219).
� Fax to 574-862-7637.
� Email to CustSvc@Utilimaster.com.
� Mail to the following address:

Utilimaster
Attn: Customer Service Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

http://www.utilimaster.com/
http://www.adobe.com/
mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com


14 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Diagrams and Parts Lists
1�Chassis Interface

1.5

1.1

1.41.2

1.3

1.8

1.7

1.6



151981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

1.0 Chassis  Interface

1.1 01900613 **ABS PLASTIC SHT FW  .100 x 38 x 60 GM

1.2.1 12301749 TAPE BLACK RBR 1/16 x 1" 7402     

1.2.2 12300840 TAPE BUTYL 1/8 x 1-1/4  50’ RL

1.3 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P     .

1.4 08713302 CAB FOOT (Specifcy LH or RH)

1.5.0 08713319 MIRROR WIDE PDV FW GM 712236

1.5.1 11008175 WASHER NEOBOND GALV 1/4

1.5.2 08713318 MIRROR WDANG 107 CHRM  712222-6

1.5.3 08713317 MIRROR WDANG 107DW CW ASY    712221-8 

1.5.4 08713303 MIRROR HD CONVEX CW Convex Head   704087-5

1.5.5 08713304 MIRROR HD FLAT CW REPL Flat Head  704044

1.5.6 08713300 BRACKETS VAN MIRROR     D61R-5C

1.5.7 08713034 MIRROR NONRET 92/NWR WID ANGL FW ASY  713114

1.5.8 13300134 CONVEX MIRROR HD FW      704280-5

1.5.9 13300133 FLAT MIRROR HD FW       704268-5

1.5.10 08713035 MIRROR 92 S/STEEL FORD NONRET 713113

1.5.11 08706566 MIRROR CONVEX SS ’92FD 708154-5

1.5.12 08706565 MIRROR FLAT SS ’92FD  708184-5

1.5.13 08705822 MIRROR 2015 BLACK FORD  714482

1.5.14 08713304 MIRROR HEAD ONLY FLAT CW REPL  704044

1.5.15 08713280 MIRROR CONVX PC/RPL HD FW GM 7040775

1.5.16 08713279 MIRROR FLAT PC/RPLCMT HDS GM W510

1.5.17 08700347 MIRROR GMC T600 CHASSIS 713785

1.5.18 08713154 CLAMP KIT MIRROR VELVAC 704068

1.5.19 08713150 MIRROR GLASS CONVEX       G530

1.5.20 08713152 MIRROR GLASS Economate         702076-5

1.5.21 08611201 MIRROR WHT NONRET WD AGL GM 713785 

1.5.22 11305103 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 PHIL TR MS  SS

Continued

Chassis Interface
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


16 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

1�Chassis Interface (continued)

1.5

1.1

1.41.2

1.3

1.8

1.7

1.6



171981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

1.6.1 52260153 FRONT FLOOR TRIM

1.6.2 52260149 FRONT FLOOR TRIM, FLAT FLOOR

1.6.3 06600845 CAP FRT FLR .063 x 2.50 x 65.75  FD

1.6.4 06600846 CAP FRT FF .063 x 8.5 x 77 NTC FD

1.6.5 06917522 CAP FRT FLR GMT WW 1.5 x 2.38 x 77

1.6.6 06917809 CAP FRONT FLR  GMT FLT FLR PDV

1.7.1 01107020 EXHAUST PIPE EXTENSION - 460 ENGINE

1.7.2 01107021 EXHAUST PIPE EXTENSION - 2-l/2" Dia.

1.7.3 01107025 EXHAUST PIPE EXTENSION - 2-l/4” Dia.

1.8 Chassis Supplied FUEL FILL DISH (Available From Chassis Mfg.) (D8TZ9B213A)

1.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50' Roll

Chassis Interface
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


18 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

2�Rear Bumpers

2.5

2.1

2.4

2.2

2.3

2.7

2.6

2.1

2.8

2.2

2.10

2.9

2.11



191981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

2.0 Rear Bumper

2.1.1 51260110 SPLASH SHIELD WW           PDV

2.1.2 64260148 **SHIELD SPLASH T/LITE FF PDV 

2.1.3 06630742 SHIELD SPLASH PDV FF W/LIC PLT

2.1.4 06926380 SPLASH SHIELD TAIL LIGHT

2.2.1 51260241 REAR STEP BMPR WLDMT STD W/W 94"

2.2.2 51303915 ** BUMPER WLD STD 96W 2-HLS FF

2.2.3 01901631 BUMPER BODY 8"STEPx94 GM GPPDV

2.2.4 BSNR REAR STEP BMPR WLDMT 

2.2.5 51260240 STEP BMPR WELDMNT STD W/W Narrow Body

2.2.6 51260244 BMPR WELDMT RR STEP STD Flat Floor PDV    

2.2.7 51260245 BMPR WELDMT RR STEP Narrow Body Flat Floor

2.2.8 51303913 BUMPER WLD STD 96W 2-HOLES W/RMP    

2.2.9 01100354 BMPR WLDMT CHICAGO STYLE   PDV

2.2.10 55310081 BUMPER WLDMT 12" HD CHNL    PDV TB

2.2.11 55310074 BUMPER WLDMT 12" HD CHNL W/RMP  TB

2.2.12 51260268 BUMPER WELDMENT 12" STEP x 94    PDV

2.2.13 51260324 REAR FLAT FLOOR BUMPER PDV

2.2.14 01901631 BUMPER BODY 8" STEP 94 GM GP PDV (Aerocap)

2.2.15 51260759 REAR BUMPER PROP 8"

2.2.16 01901613 REAR FLAT FLOOR GP W/RAMP

2.3 16500153 LIGHT LICENSE PLATE     #26336    .

2.4.1 15202115 LIGHT BACKUP W/GRD 84 01-6200-74      

5.4.2 11401226 RIVET POP STEEL    SSP 66 

2.4.3 15202114 LIGHT TAIL W/GRND 84 01-5022-90    

2.5.1 Parts Guide LIGHT STOP/TURN/TAIL

2.5.2 15200321 TAILIGHT ECONOMATE  (No Lic Bracket) 30-91-002

2.5.3 15200322 T/LIGHT W/LIC BRKT ECONOMATE   30-91-004

2.5.4 11401226 RIVET POP STEEL    SSP 66 

2.5.5 Parts Guide LIGHT BACKUP

2.6.1 15200319 RED REFLECTOR OVAL   70-78-050      

2.6.2 16200034 REFLECTOR RED TAPE ROUND   B490R  .

Continued

Rear Bumpers
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


20 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

2�Rear Bumpers (continued)

2.5

2.1

2.4

2.2

2.3

2.7

2.6

2.1

2.8

2.2

2.10

2.9

2.11



211981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

2.7 01701413 TUBE 12GA x 2 x 2 x 37-1/4

2.8 22250041-00375 TUBE 12GA x 2 x 2 x 3.75

2.9 01701412 TUBE 12GA x 2 x 2 x 24"

2.10.1 01701606-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 4 x C/L

2.10.2 01701852-Length TUBE 3/16 x 2 x 8 x C/L

2.11 01707920 BMPR EXT PLATE CHEV   3-001639

2.NS 12300902 PVC FOAM TAPE

2.NS 01700599 TRDPL 12GA x 48 x 96   5.25#SF

2.NS 01700401 LICENSE PLATE HOLDER 12GA PDV

2.NS 01701406 TUBE - 2 x 2 STEEL 

2.NS 01701606-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 4

2.NS 01701412 TUBE 12GA x 2 x 2 x 24"

2.NS 11004430 BOLT RIB 1/2-13 x 3    12C3RNCBZ 

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Rear Bumpers
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


22 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

3�Cargo Floor, Low Mount

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7
3.83.9

3.10
3.11

3.12

3.13

3.14

3.15

3.16

3.1

3.9

3.1



231981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

3.0 Cargo Floor, Low Mount

3.1 12300840 TAPE BUTYL 1/8 x 1-1/4  50’ RL

3.2.1 01302154 WHEEL WELL 90" UTILIVAN 81 GAL

3.2.2 22814298 WHEEL WELL BODY 12GA x 7.62 STD CUT

3.2.3 22814315 WHEEL WELL BODY 12GA x 8.00 90W CUT

3.2.4 01302162 WHEEL WELL UTILIVAN HD

3.2.5 01302152 WHEEL WELL 79" UTILIVAN 81GAL (Narrow Body)

3.3 64260186 ANTI-SAIL STRIP (Option)

3.3-N 64260187 ANTI-SAIL STRIP (Narrow Body)

3.4 01505054 MUDFLAP DRW 12 x 18 W/ LOGO

3.4-N 01520040 MUDFLAP (Narrow Body)

3.5 01700160 CAP REAR FLR GALV 14G x 1.125 x 90

3.5-N 01700161 CAP REAR FLOOR 79" GALV UTILI (Narrow Body)

3.6.1 51260117 RUB RAIL REAR 95.4375 3A1

3.6.2 01715138 RUB RAIL REAR 95.4375 3A1

3.6-N 51260151 REAR RUB RAILl (Narrow Body)

3.7 01701506 TUBE - 2 x 3 STEEL

3.8 01720043 SPACER-STEEL 1.5 X 3 X 3 FORD

3.9.1 22810596 PERIM RAIL 13GA x 99.06

3.9.2 01715275 PERIM RAIL 13GA x 82.81

3.10.1 51260114 CROSS SILL 2 x 3

3.10.2 01706941 CROSS SILL 2 x 3 x 95.38

3.10-N 51260150 CROSS SILLl (Narrow Body)

3.11 01701406 TUBE - 2 x 3 STEEL

3.12 11006003 BOLT U TIE BAR 1/2 x 1-1/2 x 6

3.13.1 11006002 U-BOLT 5/8                

3.13.2 11006011 U-BOLT 5/8              

3.14 06625007 KNEE CVR GAS 14GA 9.5 x 6 x 10 PDV  

3.14-H 06625006 GAS FILL KNEE COVER (Heavy Duty)

3.15 02101119 PLYWD FIR T&G 1-1/8 x 48 x 93-7/8

3.16 06012005-Length IA3880 B/H FW 06012005

3.NS 22810573 CHANNEL RAIL CONNECTOR

3.NS 11301772 SCREW 8 x 1 QRD WS ZC  ����5:4)=

Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Cargo Floor, Low Mount

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


24 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

3�Cargo Floor, Flat

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.12

3.13

3.14

3.18

3.1

3.15

3.5

3.2

3.33.4

3.10
3.11

3.17

3.16



251981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

3.0 Cargo Floor, Flat

3.1 12300840 TAPE BUTYL 1/8 x 1-1/4  50’ RL

3.2 22000287 PLATE MUD FLAP 12GA x 17 x 18       

3.2-N 64260177 MUD FLAP BRACKET (Narrow Body)

3.3.1 01520043-00001 ** ANTI SAIL BRACKET CHART

3.3.2 64260186 ANTI SAIL STRIP

3.3-N 64260187 ANTI SAIL STRIP (Narrow Body)

3.4.1 01505054 MUDFLAP DRW   12 x 18 W/ LOGO

3.4.2 01505056 MUDFLAP 18 x 27-1/2 W/ LOGO      

3.4-N 01505055 M/FLAP SRW 11-3/8 x 12 W/ LOGO (Narrow Body)

3.5 01700160 CAP REAR FLR GALV 14G x 1.125 x 90

3.5-N 01700161 CAP REAR FLOOR 79" GALV UTILI (Narrow Body)

3.6 01715138 RUB RAIL REAR 95.4375      3A1

3.6-N 01719006 RAIL RUB REAR 84-3/16 (Narrow Body)

3.7 01706941 CROSS SILL 2 x 3 x 95.38

3.7-N 22151040 CROSSMEMBER 2 x 3 x 84.19 13GA

3.8 22255033-Length TUBE - 2" x 5" STEEL

3.9 22814984 RAIL PERIM 13GA x 111.06

3.10 01706941 CROSS SILL 2 x 3 x 95.38

3.10-N 22151040 CROSSMEMBER 2 x 3 x 84.19 13GA

3.11 22250041-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 2 STEEL

3.12 11006003 TIE BAR

3.13 11006011 U-BOLT 5/8 x 2 x 3.5 x 19-1/2 

3.14.1 01400512 SPACER WLD  FUEL FILL PDV  

3.14.2 01901662 SPACER WLD  FUEL FILL ’94  and Later PDV  

3.15 02101119 PLYWD FIR T&G 1-1/8 x 48 x 93-7/8

3.16 06012005 FRONT FLOOR CAP

3.17 06600166 COV GAS FILL FF FD 125 x 3 x 3 x 11

3.NS 22810573 CHANNEL RAIL CONNECTOR

Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Cargo Floor, Flat

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/
Mark Stucky
3.18                           64260153                BODY WRAP PLATE FLT FLR FRT 11 x 18



26 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

4�Rear Structure, Full-width Door

4.10

4.1

4.4

4.2

4.3
4.8 4.7

4.6

4.10

4.9

4.5



271981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

4.0 Rear Structure, Full Roll-up and Full Swing Doors

4.1 06625135 HEADER INT RR .040 x 10.5 x 90 FRMD

4.2 Parts Guide LIGHT IDENTIFICATION

4.3 08704354 HANDLE GRAB ANODIZED

4.4-N 64200028 DRIP RAIL 80"BODY     06011300

4.4.1 64200030 DRIP RAIL 91"BODY     06011300

4.4.2 06011300-Length DRIP RAIL IA1212 Z   06011300

4.5.1 06630306 AL RR COR PST .040 x 11.25 x 84  FW

4.5.2 06625107 AL RR COR PST.040 13-1/2 x 97

4.6 12300902 TAPE PV 1/16 x 11/2 x 100’ MYLR/ADHE

4.7 06630310 HEADER EXT RR .040 x 11 x 86.25 FRM

4.8 01701406 TUBE - 2" x 2" STEEL

4.9 01701800 FLAT - 2" x 6" STEEL

4.10 22250039-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 4 PROFILE

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Rear Structure, Full-width Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


28 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

4�Rear Structure, Narrow Door

4.2

4.1

4.10

4.5

4.6

4.3

4.4 4.11

4.2

4.7

4.9

4.10

4.11

4.8
4.12



291981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

4.0 Rear Structure, Narrow Swing Doors

4.1 BSNR LINER INTR

4.2 Parts  Guide LIGHT IDENTIFICATION

4.3 08704354 HANDLE GRAB ANODIZED

4.4 06011300 ALUM EXT   Z  .5 X 1 X .75 IA1212

4.5 22250041-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 2 

4.6 12300902 TAPE PV 1/16 x 11/2 x 100’ MYLR/ADHE

4.7 06630310 HEADER EXT RR .040 x 11 x 86.25 FRM

4.8 22250033-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 5

4.9 22250039-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 4 PROFILE

4.10.1 06320649 ALUM .040 x 29.75 x 91 (19" Doors) CW  (D-11)

4.10.2 �������� $/80������[�������[��������'RRUV��):��'���

4.11.1 06625120 AL FRT&RR CNR PST 040 6 x 84  CW

4.11.2 06625125 CORNER WRAP - 97"

4.11.3 06630309 AL FT COR PST.040 x 6 x 84  FW

4.12 22250041-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 2 

4.NS 11401219 RIVET FW 3/16 x 1/16-1/4  1692-0613-21

4.NS 11401221 RIVET FW 3/16 x 1/4-1/2   1692-0621-21

4.NS 11401215 RIVET 3/16 x 1/16-1/4        1692-0613

4.NS 01700521 PLATE 12GA x 3 x 7

4.Ref 55200002 RR STR WELDMT 7’ PDV TWIN 19"

4.Ref 55200011 RR STR WELD 7’-0 FULL SWNG/ROLLUP

See also the Utilimaster Quick  Reference Parts Guide .

Rear Structure, Narrow Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


30 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

4�Rear Structure, RV Door

4.5

4.1

4.4

4.2

4.3

4.8

4.7

4.6

4.13

4.12

4.11

4.14

4.10
4.9



311981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

4.0 Rear Structure, RV Door

4.1 BSNR INTR LINER

4.2 Parts Guide INDENT LIGHTS

4.3 08704354 HANDLE GRAB ANODIZED

4.4 64200052 DRIP RAIL

4.5 BSNR REAR STRUCTURE WELDMENT

4.6 12300836 TAPE BUTYL 1/8  x 1-1/2 50’ RL

4.7 06002025-Length ANGLE ALUM.75 x 1.25   IA1999

4.8 06001500-Length ALUM EXT H 1-1/2 W5666    IA997

4.9 06000200-Length TUBE - l-3/8" x l-3/8"

4.10 06012991-Length ALUM EXT TOP RAIL 062  IA2414

4.11 BSNR EXTR MTL .040

4.12 06000700-Length I CHANNEL - l-1/2" x l-l/2"

4.13 06001798-Length IA3949 U-CHANNEL 06001798

4.14 BSNR RV DOOR ASSY

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Rear Structure, RV Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


32 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Rear Doors, Swing

5.5

5.1

5.4

5.2
5.3

5.8

5.7

5.6

5.95.10

5.11



331981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

5.0 Rear Doors, Swing

5.1 02100500 PLYWD CDX FIR UL 3/8 x 4 x 8

5.2 06000199-Length AE 1.353 SQ TUBE IAH724

5.3 BSNR DOOR FRAME WELDMENT

5.4 06001300-Length ALUM EXT C 1-1/2 IA995 W1106

5.5 12300810 TAPE SEALER BLK SPNGE RUB 3/8 x 1

5.6 BSNR ALUM SKIN .063"

5.7 06000199-08375 AE 1.353 SQ TUBE IAH724 x 83.75

5.8 09300300 RADIUS BLOCK

5.9 09030050 WIND TRIM - 12" x 18" (EXR)

5.10 12300836 TAPE BUTYL 1/8  x 1-1/2 50’ RL

5.11 09202001 TRIM RING (INT)

5.NS 08700291 HINGE W/GUSSET W/ZERK  #14UCAL

5.NS 08700033 SUPPORT DOOR CATCH ASY ECONOMATE

5.NS 08710825 HINGE OFFSET 8GA ZC     #4040/11-CS

5.NS 08740204 **HINGE 5/16 OFFSET ZINC   11-CS

5.NS 08740205 HINGE 3/16 OFFSET ZINC    12-A

5.NS 08610373 HINGE SDN DR ZERKS ALUMINUM 8-SM

5.Ref 57261095 DOOR ASSY LH W/3-HINGES CHART

5.Ref 57261096 DOOR ASSY RH W/3-HINGES CHART

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Rear Doors, Swing
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


34 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Rear Doors, Slam Lock Hardware

5.5

5.1

5.4

5.2

5.3

5.8

5.7

5.6

5.4

5.9

5.105.11

5.12

5.5

5.5



351981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

5.0 Rear Door Hardware

5.1 �������� &$7&+�6:,1*�'5�%5$66����

5.2.1 01700564 PLATE UPR D.BLT SDR3-002224

5.2.2 22100025 PLATE SLAM LOCK UPR STRIKE 12G

5.3 08401209 CATCH LATCH

5.4.1 �������� +$1'/(�55�.$1�386+�&50�������3

5.4.2 08700079 HANDLE O/SIDE BLIND MT   50072

5.4.3 11303663 SCREW 10-24 x 1 PHIL FLAT SS

5.4.4 11001090 NUT JACK 10-24

5.4.5 11000917 INSERT THREAD 10-24      AWS-2

5.4.6 11303649 SCREW 10-24 x 3/4 TRS 10C34TPMSZ

5.5.1 08700597 BOLT OFFSET W/3/8" HOLE Z.  #90

5.5.2 08700596 BOLT OFFSET W/1/4" HOLE Z.  #90

5.6.1 08704379 LOCK L/H DR DEAD BLT ASSY  110 Hansen

5.6.2 08700004 ROD 36" W/FINGER PULL      #90

5.6.3 08706093 ROD GUIDE ONLY            #105

5.7.0 �������� /$7&+�$6<�6/$0/2&.�.$621

5.7.1 08704381 HANDLE ASSY RR DOOR HANSEN SLAMLOCK

5.8 08704380 HANDLE INSIDE ZINC  74

5.9.1 08706094 LOCK CENTER CONTROL       #105

5.9.2 08706090 ROD 36" LONG ZINC          114

5.9.3 08706095 ROD DEADBOLT 3/8 x 48"       105

5.9.4 08706336 ROD 48"             HANSON 114

5.9.5 08704374 HANDLE INSIDE FOR 105 ZN343736

5.10 01700563 PLATE LWR D.BLT STRIKER

5.11.1 08210003 PLUNGER-ZINC PLATED 3"      #64

5.11.2 08210004 SOCKET W/RUB INSERT        #66

5.12 BSNR HINGE ALUM

5.Ref 57260862 HARDWARE RR DOOR TWIN SLAMLOCK

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Rear Doors, Slam Lock Hardware
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


36 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Rear Doors, Cam Lock Hardware

5.5

5.3

5.4

5.2

5.1

5.1

5.5



371981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

5.0 Rear Door Cam Lock Hardware

5.1.1 �������� .((3(56�&�/2&.�����8����������

5.1.2 �������� ���&$0/2&.�%2;��8SSHU�����������������

5.1.3 08706119 #3 CAMLOCK BOX (Lower)         158-203

5.1.4 �������� CAMLOCK BOX

5.2 08706117 CAMLOCK HANDLE ONLY

5.3 BSNR BAR ASSY

5.4 %615 &$0/2&.�%86+,1*

5.5 08700039 HASP POLAR           #0158-101

5.Ref 57261095 DOOR ASSY LH W/3-HINGES CHART

5.Ref 57261096 DOOR ASSY RH W/3-HINGES CHART

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Rear Doors, Cam Lock Hardware
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


38 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Rear Door, Roll-up

5.16

5.16

5.39

5.39

5.42

5.425.40

5.40

5.41

5.41

5.9

5.9

5.10

5.11

5.13

5.14

5.17

5.20

5.16

5.21

5.22

5.23

5.245.2

5.32

5.33

5.25

5.26

5.27

5.31

5.38

5.28

5.29

5.34

5.2

5.3

5.35

5.18

5.36
5.15

5.5
5.8

5.30

5.37

5.12

5.19

5.7

5.6

5.1

5.4

5.43



391981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

5.0 REAR ROLL-UP DOOR

5.1 DSNR MASTER SECURITY (BANANA) LOCK

5.2 DSNR GUSSET NARROW RU DOORS  

5.3.1 03101840 PLACARD HAZMAT SPLIT #681XFEF+

5.3.2 03101864 PLACARD HAZMAT SPLIT  #683XFEF

5.3.3 03101871 PLACARD HAZMAT SPLIT#STD10SPFE

5.3.4 11401221 RIVET FW 3/16 x 1/4-1/2   1692-0621-21

5.4 22813833 CATCH ASSY RU DR MSL    #30-36

5.5 DSNR BOTTOM PLATE

5.6.1 09080405 GLASS 8" x 19" x .219 RAD R-UP DOOR

5.6.2 09080444 GLASS 1/4 x 17-5/8 x 11-5/8  TMPRD

5.6.3 09801338 GLASS 9 x 22 x .219 RAD RU DR

5.6.4 20600021 WINDOW  CUTOUT WITH GASKET

5.6.5 05705480 RUBBER RU DR WDO 9 x 22   #506-1

5.6.6 05402084 GLAZING WINDOW R/UP 8 x 19 DR260-0400

5.6.7 05402073 WINDSHIELD RUBBER 12 x 18      U06-301

5.7 DSNR LOCK ROD 

5.8 DSNR ACTUATOR 

5.9 LH DSNR BALANCER BRACKET LH

5.9 RH DSNR BALANCER BRACKET RH

5.10 DSNR BALANCER BRACKET CENTER

5.11 DSNR BALANCER BRACKET CLAMP (CENTER)

5.12 DSNR LATCH PLATE 

5.13.1 10999958 ** 30" ROLLUP DOOR CABLE      70102

5.13.2 10999700 CABLE ASSEMBLY TO 100"   51044

5.13.3 10999701 CABLE ASSEMBLY 105"-120" 59003

5.14 LH 10997164 TRACK HORIZONTAL RUD LH  49794-1

5.14 RH 10997246 TRACK HORIZONTAL RUD RH  4317

5.15 DSNR HANDLE, INTERIOR WITH PLASTIC GRIP

5.16 10999980 STEEL ROLLERS ROLL-UP DR  61174

5.17 DSNR 2” TRACK STOP BUMPER

5.18 LH DSNR LATCH ASSY LH 

5.18 RH DSNR LATCH ASSY RH

5.19 LH DSNR LATCH PLATE MOUNT LH

Rear Door, Roll-up
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


40 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Rear Door, Roll-up (continued)

5.16

5.16

5.39

5.39

5.42

5.425.40

5.40

5.41

5.41

5.9

5.9

5.10

5.11

5.13

5.14

5.17

5.20

5.16

5.21

5.22

5.23

5.245.2

5.32

5.33

5.25

5.26

5.27

5.31

5.38

5.28

5.29

5.34

5.2

5.3

5.35

5.18

5.36
5.15

5.5
5.8

5.30

5.37

5.12

5.19

5.7

5.6

5.1

5.4

5.43



411981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

5.20 DSNR VERTICAL TRACK AND MOUNTING ANGLE

5.21 DSNR TOP PANEL ASSY

5.22 DSNR DOOR TOP SEAL 

5.23.0 DSNR TOP CLOSURE ASSEMBLY

5.23.1 10997420 BRACKET TOP ROLLER WHIT   4039

5.24.1 10997119 PANEL INTERMEDIATE RU DR 4042

5.24.2 23000470 PANEL INTERMEDIATE RU DR 29014

5.25 10997135 BOTTOM PANEL ASSEMBLY  29016

5.26 DSNR CABLE ANCHORS

5.27 10997421 BRACKET BOTT ROLLER WHIT  4003

5.28.0 10999964 PULL STRAP ROLL UP DOOR  80844

5.28.1 10999715 PULL STRAP RETAINER      69832

5.28.2 10999716 SPLIND CAR BOLT 1/4 x 1.5 89004-1

5.29.0 10999962 GRAB HANDLE 61401

5.29.1 10999697 RIVET 1"R/VDR TODCO 89210-0032

5.30 DSNR HANDLE, EXTERIOR

5.31.1 10997121 HINGE OUTER WHITING       4007

5.31.2 10999709 HINGE OUTER   69035

5.32.0 10997120 HINGE CENTER WHITING      4012

5.32.1 DSNR GASKET, ROLLER HINGE

5.33 DSNR SPACER, WASHER (FOR ROLLERS)

5.34 10999992 SEAL SIDE ROLL-UP DOOR   61390

5.35 DSNR LATCH COVER

5.36 DSNR COVER ASSY, LOCK PANEL

5.37.0 DSNR PLATE ASSY 

5.37.1 DSNR PIN, ACTUATOR 

5.38 DSNR LOWER DOOR SEAL

5.39 10999939 SPRING #4 x 1.75 I.D. x 40"    51042

5.40 DSNR CABLE DRUM BEARING ASSEMBLY

5.41 DSNR SPRING SPACER

5.42 DSNR WINDING CONE

5.43 DSNR CATCH MSL

5.NS 10997310 QUICK RELEASE MECHANISM

5.NS 10997311 SAFETY CABLE QUICK RELEASE MECHANISM

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Rear Door, Roll-up
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


42 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

6�Sidewalls

6.5

6.1

6.4
6.3

6.8

6.7

6.6

6.2

6.10
6.96.12

6.13

6.14

6.13

6.15

6.14

6.17

6.14

6.16

6.11

6.9



431981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

6.0 Sidewall Assembly

6.1 02100501 PLYWD CDPTS 3/8 x 4 x 8 Spec 132    

6.2 09300300 BLOCK WIND A80-02010    90 122

6.3 ���������/HQJWK ALUM EXT H 1-1/2 W5666 IA997

6.4 12300902 TAPE PV 1/16 x 11/2 x 100’ MYLR/ADHE

6.5 12300838 TAPE BUTYL 1/8  x 1-1/2 50’ RL

6.6 06001100-Length ALUM EXT U CHANNEL 1-3/8 IA994

6.7 06001300-Length C CHANNEL - 3/4" x l-1/2"

6.8 06000700-Length ALUM EXT "I"   1-1/2 W10157    IA993

6.9 06000550-08375 ALUM EXT H 2 1/8 X 1.380 IA2626

6.9-H 06012989 h CHANNEL - l-9/16" x 2-7/8" (Heavy Duty)

6.10 06001798-08375 IA3949 U-CHANNEL  06001798

6.10-H 06013003-Length ALUM EXT WALL STUD 090  IA3948 (Heavy Duty)

6.11 06012991-Length ALUM EXT TOP RAIL 062  IA2414  

6.11-H 06012992-Length ALUM EXT TOP PLATE 090  IA2415 (Heavy Duty)

6.12.1 15200416 LIGHT CLEAR/WPD RED 01-4672-70

6.12.2 15200416 LIGHT CLEAR/WPD RED 01-4672-70

6.12.3 Parts  Guide LIGHT CLEAR/WPD RED

6.13.1 06320749 ALUM .040 x 43 x  93.75 FW

6.13.2 06320746 ALUM .040 x 43 x 178 FW

6.13.3 06320744 ALUM .040 x 43 x 240 FW

6.14 LH 09018316 WNDW 22 x 34 RS/LH 470222034235351551

6.14 RH 09018312 WNDW SLD 22 x 34 CS/RH 470122034219191551

6.14.1 09081113 RING TRIM  4701-070-220-340-017-3535

6.14.2 12300836 TAPE BUTYL 1/8  x 1-1/2 50’ RL

6.15 15200319 RED REFLECTOR OVAL   70-78-050      

6.16 64260330 RADIUS CURVES 14"

6.17 01303460 FENDER  POLYETHYLENE

Continued

Sidewalls
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


44 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

6�Sidewalls (continued)

6.5

6.1

6.4
6.3

6.8

6.7

6.6

6.2

6.10
6.96.12

6.13

6.14

6.13

6.15

6.14

6.17

6.14

6.16

6.11

6.9



451981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

6.NS �������� 5,9(7������[���������%/$&.��������������

6.NS 11401218 RIVET POP CW      1692-0621-15

6.NS 11401216 RIVET 3/16 x 1/4-1/2 MILL FINISH (Plywood Rivets)       ����������

6.NS 11305159 SCREW 1/4-20 x 2-1/2 TORX FLAT SEMS

6.NS 11302313 SCREW 8 x 1-1/2 QDFL A Z 8112FQAZ

6.NS 11306208 SCREW 14 x 1-1/2 HXWS 14112HWT3Z

6.NS 11401219 RIVET FW 3/16 x 1/16-1/4  1692-0613-21

6.NS 11401221 RIVET FW 3/16 x 1/4-1/2 FROST WHITE  1692-0621-21

6.Ref 53264409 TYP 3/8PLY INT LINING RIVET PATTERN

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Sidewalls
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


46 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

6�Sidewalls, Skirt Option

6.5

6.1

6.4

6.2

6.3



471981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

6.0 Sidewall Skirt

6.1 01001500 BLOCK-FLOOR CORNER      191-PE

6.2.1 01800960 CAP CORNER RIGHT FRONT (Frost White)

6.2.2 01800961 CAP CORNER LEFT FRONT (Frost White)

6.2.3 01800706 BOTTOM WRAP CORNER CAPS SET  NATURAL

6.2.4 01800707 BOTTOM WRAP CORNER CAPS SET FW

6.2.5 01800713 CAP CORNER LH FRONT UTIL CW

6.3.1 01800700 CAP CORNER RH REAR UTIL FW

6.3.2 01800701 CAP CORNER LH REAR UTIL FW

6.3.3 01800711 CAP CORNER LH REAR  UTIL CW

6.3.4 01800710 CAP CORNER RH REAR UTIL CW

6.4 06001100-07700 ALUM EXT U CHANNEL 1-3/8 IA994 77.00

6.5.1 06625115 AL BOTTOM WRA 040 12.625 x 77 RE CW

6.5.2 06630298 ALUM BTM WRAP 77 x 12.625 x .040 FW

6.5.3 06625138 ALUM BTM WRAP 100 x 12.625 x .040 FW

6.NS 11401221 RIVET FW 3/16 x 1/4-1/2   1692-0621-21

6.NS 11301772 SCREW 8x1 QRD WS ZC (20)    81RWQFZ

6.NS 11400600 RIVET 3/16 x 3/16-7/16 (24)    ������������

6.NS 11401218 RIVET POP CW (66)      1692-0621-15

Sidewalls, Skirt Option
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


48 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Roof

7.5

7.1

7.4

7.2

7.3

7.8

7.7

7.6

7.1

7.2

7.1

7.11
7.12

7.10

7.9

7.13

7.14

7.16

7.15



491981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

7.0 Roof Assembly

7.1-FF 01900547 CAP FBGLS ROOF 2" FROST WHI 94"

7.1-FC 01900498 CAP FBGLS ROOF 2" COLONIAL 94"

7.1-FN1 01900050 **CAP FBRGLS 2"R FW 83" (Narrow Body)

7.1-FN2 01900506 CAP FBRGLS 2"R FW 83" (Narrow Body) 834250

7.1-N14 01900503 CAP FBRGLS 14"RAD 83" BODY FW (Narrow Body)

7.1-C14 01900502 CAP FBGLS 14"R COLONIAL 94"

7.1-F14 01900548 CAP FBGLS 14"R FROST WHI 94"

7.2 12300902 TAPE PV 1/16 x 11/2 x 100’ MYLR/ADHE

7.3 Appendix 59260003 METAL ROOF

7.4.1 02100098 LUAN 5/32 48 x 96 3.6UL  137686

7.4.2 02100115 LUAN 2.7UL x 24 x 93-7/8

7.4.3 11401215 RIVET 3/16 x 1/16-1/4        1692-0613

7.5 BSNR ROOF STRUCTURE WELDMENT

7.6.1 15202125 LIGHT COMBO W/CLEAR 01-6124-70     .

7.6.2 Parts Guide LIGHT CARGO 01-6124-70     .

7.6.3 16500071 BUSHING SNAP 1/2"      SB500-6     .

7.7 06000700-09000 ALUM EXT "I"   1-1/2 W10157  IA993

7.8 06013131 AE ROOF H .062 IA5249

7.9.1 06000400-09000 ALUM EXT ROOF "H" IA992

7.9.2 06001300-09000 ALUM EXT C 1-1/2 IA995 W1106 RAD

7.10 06011640-Length ALUM EXT OPEN BOX IA1010

7.11 06011400 CONTOUR  BLOCKS

7.12-T 12300841 TAPE ALUMI WRAP 4" x 50’  (Top) P-45  

7.12-B 12300840 TAPE BUTYL 1/8 x 1-1/4  50’ RL (Bottom)

7.13 06321512 ALUM .040 x 10 x 15.75    DR TRK BKR

7.14 Appendix 01901753 AREOCAP FOR CUTAWAY CHASSIS TB/PDV

7.15 06002025-Length ANGLE ALUM IA1999

7.16 06010031 SUPPORT 45° AEROCAP HEADLINER

7.NS 12400302 SEALANT SILICONE WHITE     795

7.NS 02100119 LUAN BENDING 48 x 96 2.7UL           

7.NS 12300841 TAPE ROOF 4" x 50' WHITE    3301

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Roof
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


50 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Roof Options

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.1
7.2

7.3



511981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

7.0 Roof Options

7.1.1 07200166 VENT RF MAN W/WH CV (Non-Powered) V2092-141W

7.1.2 07200167 VENT RF 12V W/WH CV (Powered) V2094-141W     

7.1.3 07200063 COVER DOME VENT           V554

7.1.4 07200282 BLADE FOR HV212379    HV019500

7.1.5 07200168 GARNISH CRNR 2-1/2"  VA0445-18     

7.1.6 07205101 GARNISH 1-1/2"LUMADOME   89585

7.1.7 BSNR ROOF VENT (Other)

7.2.1 01900746 KEM .060 x 16.5 x 16.5 BES208TI

7.2.2 20510122 KEMLITE .060 x 17 x 49    BES208TI

7.2.3 07205000 GARN SKYLIGHT ABS WO/KRD MM535

7.2.4 Parts  Guide SKYLIGHT (Other)

7.3.1 BSNR AC ROOF MOUNTED

7.3.2 17000853 INSIDE SHROUD W/HEAT STRIP  9330-715

7.NS 12300843 TAPE ROOF 4" x 75’ WHITE    3301

7.NS 12300841 TAPE ALUMI WRAP 4" x 50’  (Top) P-45  

7.NS 01900746 KEM .060 x 16.5 x 16.5 BES208TI

7.NS 20510122 KEMLITE .060 x 17 x 49    BES208TI

See also the Utilimaster Quick  Reference Parts Guide .

Roof, Options
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


52 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

8�Front Bulkhead Wall

8.12

8.21

8.5

8.1

8.4

8.2

8.3

8.8

8.7

8.6

8.9

8.10
8.11

8.13
8.9

8.14

8.15

8.16

8.17

8.18

8.19

8.20



531981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Previous No. Current No. Description 

8.0 Front Wall Assembly

8.1 BSNR 15200516 LIGHT CLEAR/WPD AMB 01-4672-71

8.2 06510360 ALUM .063 x 4 x 84

8.3 06320752 06321506 ALUM .030 x 43 x 90.25 CW

8.4 02100098 LUAN 5/32 48 x 96 3.6UL  137686

8.5 02101119 PLYWD FIR T&G 1-1/8 x 48 x 93-7/8

8.6 20200990 20200992 POLYSTYRENE .875 x 48 x 87.625 1.5#

8.7 02100499 PLYWD FIR CDPTS  3/8 x 4 x 7

8.8 57260182 DOOR STOP

8.9 08704391 08611172 DOOR HOLDER HARD W/MALE PLUG

8.10 06001300-Length ALUM EXT C 1-1/2 IA995 W1106

8.11 12300602 SEAL BLACK BULB (B/H)   1478     .

8.12 06910908 ANGLE BH MOUNT .100 x 1.5 x 52.5

8.13 06013004 ALUM EXT CATCH SUPPORT IA4009

8.14 08220020 06910908 ANGLE BH MOUNT .100 x 1.5 x 52.5

8.15 08220101 08220102 HANGER B/H SLDR DR ECON B-1641  

8.16 06012999 06000359-Length AE B/H DOOR W/SEAL  IA7246

8.17.1 57260235 57260675 DR ASY BHD SLD 26" x 78"

8.17.2 57260070 57260626 DR ASY B/H SLIDE W/WELL 24 x 46 PDV

8.17.3 57260179 57260625 DR ASY B/H SLIDE FLT FLR 24 x 40 PDV

8.17.4 02803014 FRP 1/2 x 24.50 x 40.25 TEDLAR FW

8.17.5 06320752 ALUM .030 x 43 x 90.25 FW (Door Metal Only)

8.18 08220200 PULL FINGER BROWN          20

8.19 08220021 06013110-Length IA5129 "I"  06013110

8.20.1 06001300-Length 06000270-04800 AE GUIDE RAIL SOLID  IA7467

8.20.2 08220347 TRACK LOWER B/H GUIDE    B1379

8.20.3 06800035 NA CASTI TRACK LWR DOOR 25.5"  88

8.21 06910910 CLOSEOUT B/HEAD Z .125 x 5 x 90

8.NS 08610122 HANDLE DOOR               NA-4

8.NS 08704605 DEADBOLT LOCK 1" TAYLOR   F-890

8.NS 11305087 SCREW 1/4-20 x 11/16 TORX PAN EMPIGA

8.NS 11007502 NUT-T 1/4-20 x 7/16 RDBSE DOMESTC  

8.NS 11301321 SCREW 8 x 1/2 RWQDAZ QUAD   812RWQAZ

8.Ref 57260670 DR ASY SLDG BH 1/2" FRP FW 26 x 41

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide .

Front Bulkhead Wall
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


54 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

8�Mid-ship Wall, Solid

8.1

8.1

8.4

8.2

8.3



551981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

8.0 Mid-ship Wall, Solid

8.1 02100499 PLYWD FIR CDPTS  3/8 x 4 x 7

8.2 06001300-Length ALUM EXT C 1-1/2 IA995 W1106

8.3 06001100-Length ALUM EXT U CHANNEL 1-3/8 IA994

8.4 06001798-L IA3949 CHANNEL  06001798

Mid-ship Wall, Solid
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


56 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

8�Mid-ship Wall, Mesh

8.1

8.4

8.2

8.3

8.5

8.8

8.7

8.6

8.9
8.1

8.3



571981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

8.0 Mid-ship Wall, Mesh

8.1 01700200 MESH 3/4" 13GA.FLT. X 48 X 96 GLVNZD

8.2.1 54260052 SOLID MESH BULKHEAD 

8.2.2 54260084 SOLID MESH BULKHEAD, NARROW BODY

8.2.3 54260116 SOLID MESH BULKHEAD, FLAT FLOOR

8.2.4 54260085 SOLID MESH BULKHEAD, NARROW BODY FLAT FLOOR

8.2.5 54260069 MESH BULKHEAD W/ DOOR

8.2.6 54260077 MESH BULKHEAD W/ DOOR, NARROW BODY

8.2.7 54260117 MESH BULKHEAD  W/ DOOR, FLAT FLOOR

8.2.8 54260087 MESH BULKHEAD  W/ DOOR, NARROW BODY FLAT FLOOR

8.3 08704391 LATCH BRASS DOUBLE BALL C-599V

8.4 08220020 TRACK DOOR UPPER 57-3/8 B809-1

8.5 08220101 LATCH BRASS DOUBLE BALL C-599V

8.6.1 57260027 MESH DOOR

8.6.2 57260180 MESH DOOR, FLAT FLOOR

8.7 08220021 TRACK DOOR LWR 57-3/8   B808-1

8.8 57260182 DOOR STOP

8.9 08740105 LABOR ON CATCH SUPPORT

8.NS 06000150 TUBE - 1" x 1"

See also the Utilimaster Quick  Reference Parts Guide.

Mid-ship Wall, Mesh
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


58 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

9�Electrical Harnesses

9.8

9.13

9.14

9.2

9.2
9.3

9.5

9.1

9.4

9.3

9.6

9.1

9.10

9.11

9.9
9.7

9.12

Blue/Dome GM Chassis

Ford Chassis



591981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

9.0 Electrical Layout

9.1.1 15200516 LIGHT CLEAR/WPD AMB 01-4672-71

9.1.2 15200416 LIGHT CLEAR/WPD RED 01-4672-70

9.1.3 Parts  Guide LIGHT CLEAR

9.2.1 16512637 HARNESS CLEARANCE LIGHTS

9.2 LH 16512639 HARNESS LH CLEARANCE LIGHTS

9.2 RH 16512638 HARNESS RH CLEARANCE LIGHTS

9.3 16512637 HARNESS FRT/RR CLEARANCE LIGHTS 

9.4 08711021 BRACKET CARGO SWITCH SWING DRS

9.5.1 16511544 SWITCH RCKR LITED   7215-A0015

9.5.2 16000048 SWITCH 3-WAY CONCEPT RKR 00126

9.6.1 15202125 LIGHT-COMBO W/CLEAR 01-6124-70    

9.6.2 Parts  Guide LIGHT, CARGO

9.7.1 16500153 LIGHT LICENSE PLATE     #26336    

9.7.2 Parts  Guide LIGHT LICENSE PLATE    

9.8 BSNR CHASSIS JUMPER HARNESS (GM Only)

9.9.1 16400962 WIRE HARNESS CHEVY GAS  C14

9.9.2 16400381 WIRE HARNESS 10/16 FORD ’92 PDV  

9.9.3 16400960 HARNESS WIRE 10/14 FD 

9.9.4 16400961 HARNESS WIRE 15/16 FD C35

9.10 Parts  Guide LIGHT STOP/TURN/TAIL

9.11 Parts  Guide LIGHT REVERSE

9.12.1 15200319 RED REFLECTOR OVAL   70-78-050  

9.12.2 16200034 REFLECTOR RED TAPE ROUND   C13

9.13 15200320 AMBER REFLECTOR OVAL 70-78-060

9.14 16512640 HARNESS CLR LTS AEROCAP JUMPER

Continued

Electrical Harnesses
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


60 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

9�Electrical Harnesses (continued)

9.8

9.13

9.14

9.2

9.2
9.3

9.5

9.1

9.4

9.3

9.6

9.1

9.10

9.11

9.9
9.7

9.12

Blue/Dome GM Chassis

Ford Chassis



611981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

9.NS 16602350 CLAMP "P" 1/2" PLASTIC       LPC-8 .

9.NS 16602400 CLAMP "P" 1" PLASTIC    LPC-16    .

9.NS 16510019 CONDUIT PLASTIC 3/8"SLIT      

9.NS 16400381 WIRE HARNESS 10’-16’ FORD ’92 PDV   

9.NS 16500071 BUSHING SNAP 1/2"      SB500-6     .

9.NS 19601212 GROMMET 1-1/2

9.NS 16500137 GROMMET 7/8” OD

9.NS 16101293 FUSE HOLDER SELF STRIP     972

9.NS 16512650 INLINE FUSE HOLDER 15 AMP

9.NS 16605698 STRAP PLAS TIE BLK 8.5"  T40RO    .

9.NS 16605701 STRAP WIRE TIE BLK 15.5" T50LO    .

9.NS 16512507 WIRE CLIP W/ADH.              KKD-10

9.NS 16101122 FUSE 15 AMP        ATC15         

9.NS 16101124 FUSE 20 AMP              ATC20

9.Ref 16513057 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF SHORT CUTAWAY

9.Ref 16513058 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF LONG CUTAWAY

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Electrical Harnesses
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


62 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

10�Cargo Options, Interior

OPEN

C     
  E

D

10.1

10.2

10.5

10.4

10.6

10.7 10.8

10.9

10.3

10.10

UTILIMASTER



631981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

10.0 Cargo Options

10.1.1 07200278 VENTILATOR ALUM  10 x 12     #20     

10.1.2 07200275 VENTILATOR ALUM  10 x 12 ONLY      #22     

10.1.3 03102154 DECAL BUTTERFLY VENT OPEN/CLOSED

10.2.1 08610453-Length E-TRACK GALV SHT & POST

10.2.2 08610452 E-TRACK GALVANIZED 10’ W/HOLES

10.3 03000346 DECAL UTILIMASTER LOGO

10.4 02006028-Length APITONG SLATS 1 x 3

10.5 02000244-Length APITONG SCUFF 1 x 6

10.6.1 15300358 BOX TOOL STL 12GA x 12H x 18D x 24L

10.6.2 22815345 BOX TOOL STL 14GA x 18H x 18D x 36L PDL LTC

10.6.3 22815919 BOX TOOL STL 14GA x 12H x 16D x 32L

10.6.4 22815920 BOX TOOL STL 14GA x 18H x 16D x 48L

10.6.5 06923319 BOX TOOL 30 x 18 x 18     HX301818.X

10.6.6 06923321 BOX TOOL 36 x 18 x 18     HX361818.X

10.7.1 01107310 BUMPER RUBBER DOCK 18" 

10.7.2 20510155 BUMPER RUBBER DOCK 30"

10.7.3 BSNR BUMPER RUBBER DOCK (SPECIFY LENGTH)

10.8 BSNR WASHER RIBBON

10.9.1 03000607 DECAL UNLEADED FUEL ONLY       AD-58

10.9.2 03000824 DECAL DIESEL FUEL ONLY

10.10.1 08708900 ROPE RING RECESSED  #39   B601

10.10.2 Parts Guide TIE DOWN CARGO

10.10.3 11301772 SCREW 8 x 1 QRD WS ZC (Tie Down Rings)    81RWQFZ 

10.10.4 11401225 RIVET 3/16 x 7/16-25/32 (Tie Down Rings) 1692-0631 

10.10.5 11400803 RIVET POP 3/16 x .876-1 (Tie Down Rings)  AD616BS 

10.NS 08220185 STRAP E TRACK R/BUCKLE  641201      

10.NS 08706702 STRAP E TRK 16’ RATCHET 641601

10.NS 08210018 STRAP 2" LOGISTIC W/CAM BK 12’ 651201

10.NS 08700138 TIEDOWN FLR RECESSED ZINC

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Cargo Options, Interior
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


64 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

10�Cargo Options, Exterior

10.5

10.1

10.4

10.2 10.3

10.8
10.7

10.6

10.9

10.4

10.5

10.6
10.7

10.8



651981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

10.0 Cargo Options

10.1.1 64260043 CARRIER WELD SPAR TIRE U/FLR FD

10.1.2 64260049 TIRE CARRIER FRAME MOUNT - Chevy

10.1.3 64260156 TIRE CARRIER FRAME MOUNT - Ford (Flat Floor)

10.1.4 64260146 SPARE TIRE CARRIER F/FLR    GM

10.2 01701300-Length TUBE 11GA x 1.5 x 1.5 

10.3 01702055 ANGLE - l-l/2" x l-l/2" STEEL

10.4.1 51260120 TIRE CARRIER WALL MOUNT - Ford (Single Wheel Chassis)

10.4.2 51260119 TIRE CARRIER WALL MOUNT - Chevy (Single Wheel Chassis)

10.4.3 22812028 TIRE CARRIER WALL MOUNT - (Dual Wheel Chassis)

10.5.1 01701506 TUBE - 2" x 3" STEEL

10.5.2 01701606-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 4

10.5.3 01701255-Length TUBE 12GA x 1 x 1

10.6 01700510 PLATE SPARE TIRE 1/4 x 10 x 12

10.7 11007149 NUT 9/16-18 UNF Lug 

10.8 11005341 BOLT HEX 9/16-18 x 2

10.9.1 01104001 STEP SINGLE W/ANGLE    724 OSA

10.9.2 01104030 STEP BLACK DOUBLE FOLDING 24" 924

See also the Utilimaster Quick  Reference Parts Guide.

Cargo Options, Exterior
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


66 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

11�Heater, Auxiliary

11.1

11.2

11.3

11.5

11.4



671981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

11.0 PDV Aux Cargo Heater

11.1 17200838 HEATER

11.2 08709426 HOSE CLAMP

11.3 64260350 SHELF AUX. HEATER                   

11.4 17301230 HOSE

11.5.1 64260347 AUX.HEATER HOSE COVER WOOD  2"      

11.5.2 64260348 AUX HEATER HOSE CVR WOOD  3.5" x 72"

11.5.3 64260351 COVER ALUM

11.5.4 64260352 COVER ALUM

11.NS 08706748 CABLE 60" CARGO HEATER  R21CX5

11.NS 17301605 VALVE SHUT OFF

11.NS 19504927 TEE FITTING

11.NS 16015508 SWITCH ROTARY 2SPD     TC04011

11.NS 64260136 SWITCH BRACKET

11.NS 19901170 PUMP BOOSTER GROCO  CP-20-BBWA

Heater, Auxiliary
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


68 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

12�Cabover Option

12.1

12.4

12.2

12.3

12.5

12.8

12.7

12.6

12.9

12.15

12.12

12.11
12.10

12.13

12.16

12.17

12.14

12.13



691981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 

12.0 P0253-B31 C/OVER W/RADIUS STD 48" DECK

12.1-C 06320169 ALUM .030 x 34 x 90.25 CW

12.1-F 06320750 ALUM .040 x 34 x 90.25 FW

12.2 06012991-Length J CHANNEL 1-1/2 x 2-1/4 ALUM IA2414

12.3 06001798-09000 h CHANNEL 1-1/2 x 2-1/4 IA3949

12.4 06000400-Length U CHANNEL 1-3/8 x 1-3/8  IA992

12.5.1 52260516 CAB/OVER FLOOR ASY 48" FORD STD FW

12.5-N 52260051 CAB/OVER FLOOR ASY Narrow Body

12.6 01700171 CAP FLR.C/O 2.5 x 90" 14G GALV 48A16

12.7 20510208 POLYSTYRENE 7/8 x 45.75 x 88

12.8 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P     

12.9 03002148 TAG 300# MAX CABOVER    UT-008

12.10.1 02101119 PLYWD FIR T&G 1-1/8 x 48 x 93-7/8

12.10.2 02802532 PLYWOOD 3/8 x 48 x 90.25

12.10.3 02802353 LAM PLY/LUAN 7/8 x 1.125 x 90.25

12.10.4 02802536 LAM PLY/LUAN 7/8 x 1.125 x 45.75

12.11 02100098 LUAN 5/32 48 x 96 3.6UL  137686

12.12 06320752 ALUM .030 x 43 x 90.25  FW   

12.13 LH 06914440 CAP HORIZ LH CABOVER CRNR POST

12.13 RH 06914441 CAP HORIZ RH CABOVER CRNR POST

12.14-C 01900514 CAP FBRGLS BTM CABOVR COLONIAL

12-14-F 01900549 CAP FBGLS BTM CABOVER FROST WH

12-14-N 64250183 BOTTOM CABOVER CAP (Narrow Body)

12.15 02100499 PLYWD FIR CDPTS  3/8 x 4 x 7

12.16 06013007-09025 ALUM EXT C/O FRT WALL  IA4160

12.17 BSNR DUPLEX FRONT WALL

12.NS 11302901 SCREW 8 x 2-1/2 SQ FH  8212FS23FZ

Cabover Option
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


70 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Appendixes
01901753�Fiberglass Aerocaps

Appendix 01901753: Fiberglass Aerocaps

Chassis Part Number Height Floor Model Year

Utilivan

FORD 01900524 6’-6" LOW MOUNT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900524 6’-6" FLAT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900520 7’-0" LOW MOUNT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900520 7’-0" FLAT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900488 7’-0" FLAT 1992 & AFTER

FORD 01900488 7’-0" LOW MOUNT 1992 & AFTER

GM G VAN 01900519 7’-0" LOW MOUNT ALL

GM G VAN 01900519 7’-0" FLAT ALL

GM GP VAN 01900519 7’-0" LOW MOUNT ALL

GM GP VAN 01900519 7’-0" FLAT ALL

GM (NARROW BODY) 01900205 6’-6" LOW MOUNT ALL

GM (NARROW BODY) 01900205 6’-6" FLAT ALL

GM (NARROW BODY) 01900205 7’-0" FLAT ALL

GM (NARROW BODY) 01900205 7’-0" LOW MOUNT ALL

Truck Body

FORD 01900513 7’-0" LOW MOUNT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900513 7’-0" FLAT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900521 7’-6" LOW MOUNT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900521 7’-6" FLAT 1991 & BEFORE

GM 01900523 7’-0" LOW MOUNT ALL

GM 01900523 7’-0" FLAT ALL

Utilimate

FORD 01900533 81" LOW MOUNT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900665 73", 81" & 85" LOW MOUNT 1992 & AFTER

Dynamate

FORD 01900513 7’-0" LOW MOUNT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900513 7’-0" FLAT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900521 7’-6" LOW MOUNT 1991 & BEFORE

FORD 01900521 7’-6" FLAT 1991 & BEFORE

GM 01900523 7’-0" LOW MOUNT ALL

GM 01900523 7’-0" FLAT ALL



711981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Appendix 59260003: Laminated PDV Roof Metal

59260003 ROOF METAL LAM.145.75"     12’

59260007 ROOF METAL LAM.165.75"     14’

59260008 ROOF METAL LAM. 209.5"  C/O 14’

59260009 ROOF METAL LAM.177.75"     15’

59260010 ROOF METAL LAM.221.5"  C/O 15’

59260019 ROOF LAMIN 10’ RAD FW 110.25

59260020 ROOF LAMIN 10’ RAD C/O FW 153.25

59260021 ROOF LAMIN 12’ RAD FRT 134.25 FW

59260023 ROOF LAMIN 14’ RAD FRT 153.25 FW

59260024 ROOF LAMIN 14’ RAD C/O 197.25 FW

59260025 ROOF LAMIN 15’ RAD FRT 165.25 FW

59260026 ROOF LAMIN 15’ RAD C/O 209.25 FW

59260027 ROOF LAMIN 10’ RAD NB 110.25 FW

59260028 ROOF LAMIN 10’ RAD C/O NB 153.25 FW

59260059 ROOF METAL LAM             16’

59260081 ROOF METAL ASY 12’SQ FRT NB FW

59260003�Laminated Roof Metal



72 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Index

A

Address
National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration  12
U.S. Department of Transportation

12
Utilimaster

Customer service  13
Parts department  9
Publications department  3
Warranty department  11

Aerocap  48, 70
Aluminum

Front wall  52
Sidewalls  42

Appendixes  7, 70

B

Body serial number  8
BSNR  7
Bulkhead  52. See also Mid-ship wall
Bumpers  18

C

Cabover  68
Cargo floor  22, 24
Cargo options  62, 64
Chart  7. See also Appendixes
Customer service  9, 11, 13

D

Door, hardware  13, 34, 36
Door, rear  31, 32, 38
DSNR  7

E

Electrical components  13
Electrical harnesses  58
Email  9, 11, 13

F

Federal Certification Label  8
Floor, cargo  22, 24
Forms  9, 11
Front assembly post  42
Front wall  52

G

Glossary of terms  13

H

Harnesses, electrical  58
Heater, auxiliary  66

I

Item numbers  6

L

Lights  18, 58. See also Utilimaster
Quick Reference Parts Guide

M

Mid-ship wall  54, 56
Mud flaps  13



731981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

N

Numbers
Body serial  8
Item  6
Part  6
Phone  9, 11, 12, 13
Unit serial  8
VIN  8
Work order  8

P

Parts
Guide  13
Lists  14
Numbers  6
Order form  11
Ordering  9
Returns  9

Parts guide  13
Phone numbers  9, 11, 12, 13
Post, front assembly  42

Q

Quick Reference Parts Guide  13

R

Rear
Bumpers  18
Roll-up door  38
Structure  26, 28, 30
Swing doors  32, 34, 36

Revision  3
Roof  48, 50, 70, 71

S

Safety  12
Serial number  8
Service manual  13
Sidewalls  42

U

Unit serial number  8
Utilimaster Body Service Manual

13
Utilimaster Glossary of Terms  13
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts

Guide  13

V

VIN  8

W

Walls
Front  52
Mid-ship  54, 56
Rear  26, 28, 30
Side  42
Skirt  46

Warranty claims  11
Web site  3, 9, 11, 13
Wiring. See Electrical harnesses
Wiring schematics  13
Work order number  8

Z

Z-Post, Sidewalls  42



74 1981�2001 Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

U
tilim

a
s
te

r 
B

o
d
y
 
P

a
r
ts

 
M

a
n
u
a
l

1
9
8
1
�
2
0
0
1
 
U

tiliv
a
n

©Utilimaster Corporation, 65906 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, Indiana, 46573�0585, USA

Part Number: 03102389-PY81EN


	READ FIRST: Top Tips
	CHANGE VIEW...
	Zoom
	Full Page
	Page Width
	Continuous Facing View
	Single Page View
	Go to Page __
	Go to Previous Page Viewed

	SEARCH
	Find Next

	INTERNET LINKS
	Email Customer Service
	Utilimaster Web Site

	COVER
	Contents
	Revision Control 
	Important Notices 
	Introduction 
	Decoding Part Numbers 
	Finding Part Numbers 
	Item Numbers 
	Part Number with a Suffix 
	Part Descriptions 

	Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) 
	Body (or Unit) Serial Number and Federal Certification Label 
	Work Order Numbers 
	Ordering Parts 
	How to Order 
	Returns 
	Customizable Parts Order Form 
	Faxable Parts Order Form 

	Filing Warranty Claims 
	Reporting Safety Defects (U.S. Only) 
	More Information 
	Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide 
	Utilimaster Glossary of Terms 
	Utilimaster Body Service Manual 
	Download Files 
	Contact Utilimaster  

	Diagrams and Parts Lists 
	1-Chassis Interface 
	2-Rear Bumpers 
	3-Cargo Floor, Low Mount 
	3-Cargo Floor, Flat 
	4-Rear Structure, Full-width Door 
	4-Rear Structure, Narrow Door 
	4-Rear Structure, RV Door 
	5-Rear Doors, Swing  
	5-Rear Doors, Slam Lock Hardware 
	5-Rear Doors, Cam Lock Hardware 
	5-Rear Door, Roll-up 
	6-Sidewalls 
	6-Sidewalls, Skirt Option 
	7-Roof 
	7-Roof Options 
	8-Front Bulkhead Wall 
	8-Mid-ship Wall, Solid 
	8-Mid-ship Wall, Mesh 
	9-Electrical Harnesses 
	10-Cargo Options, Interior 
	10-Cargo Options, Exterior 
	11-Heater, Auxiliary 
	12-Cabover Option 

	Appendixes 
	01901753-Fiberglass Aerocaps 
	59260003-Laminated Roof Metal 


	 
	Index
	A
	Address
	National Highway Traffic Safety Administration  
	U.S. Department of Transportation  
	Utilimaster
	Customer service  
	Parts department  
	Publications department  
	Warranty department  


	Aerocap  
	Aluminum
	Front wall  
	Sidewalls  

	Appendixes  

	B
	Body serial number  
	BSNR  
	Bulkhead  
	Bumpers  

	C
	Cabover  
	Cargo floor  
	Cargo options  
	Chart  
	Customer service  

	D
	Door, hardware  
	Door, rear  
	DSNR  

	E
	Electrical components  
	Electrical harnesses  
	Email  

	F
	Federal Certification Label  
	Floor, cargo  
	Forms  
	Front assembly post  
	Front wall  

	G
	Glossary of terms  

	H
	Harnesses, electrical  
	Heater, auxiliary  

	I
	Item numbers  

	L
	Lights  

	M
	Mid-ship wall  
	Mud flaps  

	N
	Numbers
	Body serial  
	Item  
	Part  
	Phone  
	Unit serial  
	VIN  
	Work order  


	P
	Parts
	Guide  
	Lists  
	Numbers  
	Order form  
	Ordering  
	Returns  

	Parts guide  
	Phone numbers  
	Post, front assembly  

	Q
	Quick Reference Parts Guide  

	R
	Rear
	Bumpers  
	Roll-up door  
	Structure  
	Swing doors  

	Revision  
	Roof  

	S
	Safety  
	Serial number  
	Service manual  
	Sidewalls  

	U
	Unit serial number  
	Utilimaster Body Service Manual  
	Utilimaster Glossary of Terms  
	Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide  

	V
	VIN  

	W
	Walls
	Front  
	Mid-ship  
	Rear  
	Side  
	Skirt  

	Warranty claims  
	Web site  
	Wiring. See Electrical harnesses
	Wiring schematics  
	Work order number  

	Z
	Z-Post, Sidewalls  





